
Printed on:  08/15/2018 at 06:02:15 pm

PRIMARY ELECTION 2018 - State of Hawaii – County of Maui 
August 11, 2018

**FINAL SUMMARY REPORT**
SUMMARY REPORT

Page 1

U.S. Senator - D

35  of 35

HIRONO, Mazie K.  24,793  83.4%

 4,901Blank Votes:
 20Over Votes:  0.1%

 16.5%

U.S. Senator - N

35  of 35

REYES, Arturo Pacheco  67  19.3%

 60  17.2%HAVERTY, Charles (Charlie)

MAERTENS, Matthew K.  40  11.5%

 181Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 52.0%

U.S. Senator - R

35  of 35

WHITE, Thomas E.  698  20.9%

 573  17.2%CURTIS, Ron

ANDERSON, Consuelo  460  13.8%

 350  10.5%HELSHAM, Robert C., Sr.

DE LA FUENTE, Rocky Mamaka  271  8.1%

 163  4.9%HODGKISS, Michael R.

BERISH, George L.  132  4.0%

 108  3.2%PIRKOWSKI, Eddie

 581Blank Votes:
 5Over Votes:  0.1%

 17.4%

U.S. Representative, Dist II - D

35  of 35

GABBARD, Tulsi  23,657  79.6%

 2,722  9.2%ALU CAMPAGNA, Sherry

AUSTIN, Anthony Tony  882  3.0%

 2,426Blank Votes:
 27Over Votes:  0.1%

 8.2%

U.S. Representative, Dist II - R

35  of 35

EVANS, Brian  2,332  69.8%

 1,009Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 30.2%

Governor - G

35  of 35

BREWER, Jim  89  65.9%

 46Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 34.1%

Governor - D

35  of 35

HANABUSA, Colleen Wakako  14,194  47.8%

 13,222  44.5%IGE, David Y.

CARAVALHO, Ernest  751  2.5%

 361  1.2%KA'EHU'AE'A, Wendell J.

KIM, Richard Y.  203  0.7%

 110  0.4%TANABE, Van (Tanaban)

 833Blank Votes:
 40Over Votes:  0.1%

 2.8%

Governor - N

35  of 35

BLACKWELL, Selina T.  84  24.1%

 75  21.6%TERUYA, Terrence K.

EL, Link  14  4.0%

 175Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 50.3%

Governor - R

35  of 35

TUPOLA, Andria  1,568  46.9%

 1,334  39.9%CARROLL, John

LHEUREUX, Ray  211  6.3%

 226Blank Votes:
 2Over Votes:  0.1%

 6.8%

Lieutenant Governor - G

35  of 35

ING, Renee  82  60.7%

 53Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 39.3%

Lieutenant Governor - D

35  of 35

GREEN, Josh  9,393  31.6%

 6,221  20.9%TOKUDA, Jill N.

CARVALHO, Bernard P., Jr.  5,772  19.4%

 5,203  17.5%IWAMOTO, Kim Coco

ESPERO, Will  1,395  4.7%

 1,703Blank Votes:
 27Over Votes:  0.1%

 5.7%

Lieutenant Governor - N

35  of 35

ROBOTTI, Paul F.  83  23.9%

 76  21.8%MAGAOAY, Ernest G.

 189Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 54.3%

Lieutenant Governor - R

35  of 35

KERNS, Marissa Dipasupil  1,018  30.5%

 940  28.1%LIPSCOMB, Steve

LOW, Jeremy  824  24.7%

 558Blank Votes:
 1Over Votes:  0.0%

 16.7%

State Senator, Dist 6 - G

9  of 9

SHISHIDO, Melissah (Mish)  29  51.8%

 27Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 48.2%

State Senator, Dist 6 - D

9  of 9

BAKER, Roz  3,394  48.6%

 3,288  47.1%AMATO, Terez

 290Blank Votes:
 6Over Votes:  0.1%

 4.2%

State Senator, Dist 7 - D

15  of 15

ENGLISH, J. Kalani  7,331  61.3%

 2,547  21.3%TENGAN, Michael

HALINIAK, Gayla  872  7.3%

 1,187Blank Votes:
 13Over Votes:  0.1%

 9.9%

State Representative, Dist 8 - D

7  of 7

HASHIMOTO, Troy  3,267  51.8%

 2,019  32.0%KANE, Dain P.

WAGNER, Mary D.  440  7.0%

 398  6.3%HUGHEY, Justin

 176Blank Votes:
 4Over Votes:  0.1%

 2.8%

State Representative, Dist 9 - D

4  of 4

WOODSON, Justin H.  2,683  59.9%

 1,549  34.6%BATANGAN, Kauanoe

 244Blank Votes:
 6Over Votes:  0.1%

 5.4%

State Representative, Dist 9 - N

4  of 4

KAYES, Andrew  28  50.9%

 27Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 49.1%

State Representative, Dist 10 - G

5  of 5

MATHER, Jen Kamaho'i  32  86.5%

 5Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 13.5%

State Representative, Dist 10 - D

5  of 5

MCKELVEY, Angus L.K.  2,341  78.5%

 642Blank Votes:
 1Over Votes:  0.0%

 21.5%

State Representative, Dist 10 - R

5  of 5

MARTEN, Chayne M.  373  72.1%

 144Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 27.9%

State Representative, Dist 11 - D

4  of 4

WILDBERGER, Tina M.L.  2,181  54.6%

 1,505  37.7%COUCH, Don

MYRICK, Lee  161  4.0%

 141Blank Votes:
 6Over Votes:  0.2%

 3.5%

State Representative, Dist 11 - N

4  of 4

KANAHELE, Daniel  62  69.7%

 27Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 30.3%

State Representative, Dist 12 - D

6  of 6

YAMASHITA, Kyle T.  3,413  50.5%

 3,173  47.0%LAWRENCE, Tiare M.

 164Blank Votes:
 4Over Votes:  0.1%

 2.4%

State Representative, Dist 13 - G

9  of 9

NIKHILANANDA, Nick  25  80.6%

 6Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 19.4%

State Representative, Dist 13 - D

9  of 9

DECOITE, Lynn P.  2,876  55.4%

 1,927  37.1%ENGLISH, John-Bull

 388Blank Votes:
 5Over Votes:  0.1%

 7.5%

Oahu Resident Trustee

35  of 35

AKAKA, Kalei  4,774  14.0%

 4,425  13.0%KIA'AINA, Esther

MOSSMAN, Paul  3,462  10.2%

 2,064  6.1%KING, Samuel Wilder, II

KALIMA, Leona Mapuana  1,856  5.4%

 1,109  3.3%BURKE, Jackie Kahookele

MURRAY, Francine Kanani  1,089  3.2%

 15,302Blank Votes:
 24Over Votes:  0.1%

 44.9%

(C) - CONSTITUTION                 (G) - GREEN                 (D) - DEMOCRATIC                 (L) - LIBERTARIAN                 (N) - NONPARTISIAN                 (R) - REPUBLICAN
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At-Large Trustee

35  of 35

Number To Vote For: 3

WAIHEE, John D., IV  9,147  8.9%

 6,332  6.2%AKANA, Rowena Noelani

HANOHANO, Faye (Pua)  4,152  4.1%

 4,094  4.0%AILA, William J., Jr.

AHU ISA, Lei (Leina'ala)  3,909  3.8%

 3,792  3.7%MAKEKAU, Keali'i

PARIS, Makana  3,400  3.3%

 3,282  3.2%LEE, Brendon Kalei'aina

AKINA, Alvin A. (Auhana)  2,722  2.7%

 2,139  2.1%RYAN, Pohai

PAIKAI, Landen D.K.K.  2,130  2.1%

 946  0.9%PA'ALUHI, Marc Kalai

PUUOHAU, Kali  906  0.9%

 886  0.9%SHARSH-DAVIS, Lei

AMSTERDAM, C. Kaui Jochanan  766  0.7%

 53,679Blank Votes:
 11Over Votes:  0.0%

 52.5%

Mayor, County of Maui

34  of 34

VICTORINO, Mike  13,556  39.8%

 10,439  30.6%COCHRAN, Elle

GUZMAN, Don S.  8,190  24.0%

 363  1.1%KOPELMAN, Orion (Ori)

HAWLEY, Alec John  160  0.5%

 151  0.4%HAWKES, Beau E.

ZAHND, Laurent R.B. (L)  108  0.3%

 1,108Blank Votes:
 11Over Votes:  0.0%

 3.3%

Councilmember (West Maui)

34  of 34

PALTIN, Tamara Akiko Maile  15,242  44.7%

 5,799  17.0%NAVA, Rick

BALINBIN, Kanamu  5,623  16.5%

 7,421Blank Votes:
 1Over Votes:  0.0%

 21.8%

Councilmember (Kahului)

34  of 34

KAMA, Natalie (Tasha)  12,712  37.3%

 11,790  34.6%ARAKAWA, Alan M.

KAIWI, Deb  4,519  13.3%

 5,060Blank Votes:
 5Over Votes:  0.0%

 14.8%

Councilmember (Makawao-Haiku-Paia)

34  of 34

MOLINA, Mike  16,385  48.1%

 11,642  34.2%FURTADO, Trinette

BOROWIEC, Adam  1,012  3.0%

 5,045Blank Votes:
 2Over Votes:  0.0%

 14.8%

Councilmember (Molokai)

34  of 34

CRIVELLO, Stacy Helm  14,613  42.9%

 11,073  32.5%RAWLINS-FERNANDEZ, Keani

CAPARIDA-SCHNACKENBERG, C.  1,307  3.8%

 7,090Blank Votes:
 3Over Votes:  0.0%

 20.8%

REGISTRATION AND TURNOUT

****************************************

****************************************

PRIMARY

TOTAL REGISTRATION  94,194

 36.2%TOTAL TURNOUT  34,105

 13.8%PRECINCT TURNOUT  12,982

 0.0%CONSTITUTION PARTY (C)  12

 0.1%GREEN PARTY (G)  57

 12.0%DEMOCRATIC PARTY (D)  11,318

 0.0%LIBERTARIAN PARTY (L)  16

 0.1%NONPARTISAN BALLOT (N)  127

 1.4%REPUBLICAN PARTY (R)  1,353

 0.1%SPECIAL ONLY  93

 0.0%MULTI-PARTY VOTING  6

 22.4%ABSENTEE TURNOUT  21,123

 0.0%CONSTITUTION PARTY (C)  11

 0.1%GREEN PARTY (G)  78

 19.5%DEMOCRATIC PARTY (D)  18,396

 0.0%LIBERTARIAN PARTY (L)  28

 0.2%NONPARTISAN BALLOT (N)  221

 2.1%REPUBLICAN PARTY (R)  1,988

 0.4%SPECIAL ONLY  378

 0.0%MULTI-PARTY VOTING  23

****************************************

****************************************

SPECIAL

 36.2%TOTAL TURNOUT  34,105

 13.8%PRECINCT TURNOUT  12,982

 22.4%ABSENTEE TURNOUT  21,123

(C) - CONSTITUTION                 (G) - GREEN                 (D) - DEMOCRATIC                 (L) - LIBERTARIAN                 (N) - NONPARTISIAN                 (R) - REPUBLICAN


